



## Mirabel, 5 x 907 g / 2 lb, Pacific White Shrimp, Cooked, Peeled & Deveined, Tail-Off, 41-50/lb

Mirabel Pacific White Shrimp is a great addition to your seafood offerings, from appetizers to salads to signature meals, our fully cooked white shrimp is IQF and available in a variety of sizes. Just thaw and serve or quickly heat and add to your recipes. Elevate your menu while saving time. BAP Certified.

Product Last Saved Date: 04 June 2025



## Nutrition Facts

|  |                  |
|--|------------------|
| Servings per container   |                  |
| <b>Serving Size</b>  | <b>Per 100 g</b> |
| <b>Amount Per Serving</b>  |                  |
| <b>Calories</b>  | <b>90</b>        |
| % Daily Value*   |                  |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 0.2 g   | <b>1%</b>        |
| Saturated Fat 0 g  | <b>0%</b>        |
| Trans Fat 0 g  |                  |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 165 mg  | <b>%</b>         |
| <b>Sodium</b> 270 mg   | <b>12%</b>       |
| <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 0 g   | <b>%</b>         |
| Dietary Fiber 0 g  | <b>0%</b>        |
| Total Sugars 0 g   |                  |
| Includes Added Sugars  | <b>%</b>         |
| <b>Protein</b> 21 g  |                  |
|  |                  |
| Vitamin D  | %                |
| Calcium 50 mg  | 4%               |
| Iron 0.5 mg  | 3%               |
| Potassium 225 mg   | 5%               |
|  |                  |
| * The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. |                  |

| Product Specifications : |                |               |
|--------------------------|----------------|---------------|
| Code                     | GTIN           | Type Of Catch |
| 9980                     | 10061763099806 |               |

| Brand   | GPC Description                       |
|---------|---------------------------------------|
| Mirabel | Shellfish Prepared/Processed (Frozen) |

| Gross Weight | Net Weight | Country of Origin | Kosher     | Gluten Free |
|--------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------|
| 5.63 KGM     |            |                   | Undeclared | No          |

| Shipping Information |        |          |            |       |            |                      |
|----------------------|--------|----------|------------|-------|------------|----------------------|
| Length               | Width  | Height   | Volume     | TlxHI | Shelf Life | Storage Temp From/To |
| 37 CMT               | 27 CMT | 14.5 CMT | 0.0145 MTQ | 11x12 | 547 Days   |                      |

| Ingredients :   |
|---|
| Shrimp, Water, Salt, Sodium phosphate (to retain moisture), Sulphiting agents. Contains: Shrimp (crustaceans), Sulphites. |

| Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='None' NI='No Info Provided'): |                 |               |
|--|-----------------|---------------|
| Eggs - NI  | Milk - NI       | Soy - NI      |
| Fish - NI  | Wheat - NI      | TreeNuts - NI |
| Peanuts - NI   | Crustacean - NI | Sesame - NI   |

### Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN. DO NOT REFREEZE IF THAWED. For best results keep shrimp frozen until ready to use. Place frozen shrimp in cold water for 3 min.

### Species / Scientific Name:

### Serving Suggestions:

Excellent when served as a specialty shrimp cocktail or as an entrée with or without another meat.

### Claims & Child Nutrition:

BAP Certified: Yes  
MSC Certified:  
Has CN Statement: No  
CN Statement:

